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VO'n SIIDT 

BE : DOC KET NO . 970e77-TI -Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Interexchangc Telecommunicotion3 Cortiflcate No. 4090 ls~ued 

to Northwest Communications, Inc. for vi olat i on o f Rule 25-4.0\6\, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment rees. 

I s.sug 1: Should Lhu Corr.mi:ulion impo::Jc o ~~00 t inc or c.3nccl No rlh'-ioel' • 

!nterexchange Telecommunications Cert i fi cate No . 4090 !or apparent 
violation o( Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Assessment fe es? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a S500 fino or cancel 
the company's certi fi cate if the fine and the regulatory as3osoment fees, 
1ncluding statutory penalties and interest, arc not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after tho conclusion o! tho 21-day 
protest period. Tho !inc should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office o f the Comptroller ! o r deposit :n 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 ( \ J , Flor 1da 
Statutes . I! the Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment !eee, including statutory penalties and Interest , are 
not rece~ved , certificate number 4090 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 

COHM7SSIONERS ASSICHED : FUll CommiaaioD 
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;.OTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 9, 1997 • 
DOCKET NO . 970977-TI - Cancellation by florida 
of lnterexchange Telecommunicat ions Certificate 
Northwest Communications, Inc. for violation of 
Regulatory Assess~ent fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

• 
PubliC Service Commission 
No. 4090 issued to 
Rule 2!>-4. 0161, f.A. C., 

Issue 2: Should the Commission order all certificated tntcrcxchanae 
companiesCIXCs) to discontinue providing intorexchange toleco~~unl catl ons 
service to Northwest pursuant to Rule 25-24 .470\(3), fl o rida Adm1nlstrat1ve 

Code, if certificate number 4090 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25- 24.4701(3), flor ida Administrative 

Code , the Commission should order all certi fi cated interexchange companies 

to discontinue providing interexchange telccommunicatlon3 service t o 
Northwest if Northwes t ' s certificate is canceled at the conc lusion of the 
pro test period for failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment 

fees , and pay the fines as requi r ed in I ssue 1. Tho Order should state that 

any IXC providing service to Northwes t must contact the Commissio n at t he 

conclusion of the protest period as set forth In tho Order t o determi ne 

whether the certificate has been canceled . 

APPROVED 
Issue 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If no person whose substantial Interests ar~ affec t ed 
f1les a pro test within 21 days of the issuance date o f the Or der, the Order 

will become final . Upon payment of the fines and fees, o r cancellat ion o f 

the certtficate, this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 
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